

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 30902 OF 2025

Ratnaprabha Mallikarjun Gheware And Ors. ...Appellants
Versus
Sandeep Kamlakar Mahajan And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Rugwed R. Kinkar, Advocate for the Appellant.
None for the Respondents.

Digitally
signed by
SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Date:
2025.12.11
12:03:40
+0530

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 8th DECEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 6th January, 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)