

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL / CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**1 WRIT PETITION NO. 13102 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15614 OF 2023**

2 WRIT PETITION NO. 3994 OF 2023

3 FIRST APPEAL NO. 59 OF 2024

4 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 285 OF 2024

5 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1649 OF 2024

6 WRIT PETITION NO. 17251 OF 2024

7 WRIT PETITION NO. 19257 OF 2024

**8 CR. APPLICATION NO. 102 OF 2025
WITH
CR. APPLICATION NO. 100 OF 2025
WITH
CR. APPLICATION NO. 101 OF 2025**

9 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1655 OF 2025

10 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1716 OF 2025

11 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2028 OF 2025

12 WRIT PETITION NO. 2400 OF 2025

13 WRIT PETITION NO. 3357 OF 2025

14 WRIT PETITION NO. 11914 OF 2025

**15 WRIT PETITION NO. 12105 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11130 OF 2025**

16 WRIT PETITION NO. 12937 OF 2025

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.
DATE : 23rd JANUARY 2026.

P.C.

1. Learned Advocate for Applicant/Petitioner/Appellant to take necessary steps within a period of two weeks.
2. Stand over to 9th February, 2026.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)