

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2026.03.10
17:58:35
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1716 OF 2025

Ratnaprabha Mallikarjun Gheware
Since deceased through LRs
Chandrakant Malikarjun Ghewari And Ors. ...Appellants
Versus
Sandeep Kamlakar Mahajan And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Rugwed R. Kinkar for the Appellants.
Mr. Rushikesh Desai i/b. Kuldeep U. Nikam for Respondent Nos.1
to 3.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 10th MARCH, 2026

P.C. :

. Stand over to 26.03.2026.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)