

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1716 OF 2025

Ratnaprabha Mallikarjun Gheware (since deceased)
through Lrs. 1a. Chandrakant Mallikarjun Ghewari and
others ... Appellants

Versus

Sandeep Kamlakar Mahajan and others ... Respondents

Mr. Rugwed R. Kinkar, for the Appellants.

Mr. Rushikesh S. Desai a/w Mr. Kuldeep U. Nikam, for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 7th May, 2026.

P. C. :

1. On the request made by learned counsel for the appellants, time is granted to supply a copy of the petition. Let the same be supplied within a period of three weeks from today.

2. Stand over to 30th June, 2026.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.05.07
21:03:50 +0530